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TO KILL CANADIAN SEALING
Secure your

GUINANE BROS
SATURDAY

HOUSE TO PROROGUE TO-NIGHTa just and reasonable allowance, and to 
have been agreed to as a compromise 
against the wish ol the Canadian masters, 
although they finally agreed to a reduc­
tion of their claims. The purpose of pre­
senting the subject to Parliament is 
mainly to correct alleged misapprehen­
sions created by Mr. Morgan’s state­
ments in the American Congress,

TORONTO GENERAL 
1 *"D TRUSTS CO.

PERSONAL.
s^««* •«»•%*•»*•*»*••* **♦*■* *^ *••*«*••• ***,-,w'*** ****“'•■*'•''"'**

T>BRSON AL-RKADER, FOR COMFORTABLE 
JL air pad trues ••Pneumatic,” guaranteed to 
■uit all employments, call or address Dr. 
Turner, 77 McCaul-street, Toronto. Hèurs 8 to 
10, 18 to g and evenings._______________ ad
T WANT AGENTS EVERYWHERE - MEN 
1 and women who want to make money and 

do a public good. Send me five references that I 
may learn of your worthiness of my confidence 
and trust. Enclose 10 cents for full particulars 
Address Theo. Noel, Toronto, 46

fc
\TUB YANKEE OBJECT IN SEEKING 

NSW RKGI/LATIONS.
WANTS THE PUBLIC SCHOOL COR- 

RICULVM BROADENED. SPRING HATSAFE DEPOSIT
SHOEtsVAULTS.

Cor. Yonge and Colborne-sts. The Washington Proposal to Totally Pro 
Ulblt Pelagic Sealing Wonld 6tve the 
Americans Control of the Industry-In 
the Proposed Convention Canada Wont d 
Set the Worst of It

Ottawa, April 10.-As Minister of 
Marine and Fisheries, Hon. John Coeti- 
gan has succeeded to the perplexities of 
the Behring Sea question at, pethaps, 
the most critical juncture iu the nego­
tiations^ which Sir Charles Hibbert Tup- 
per carried on with varied success from 
the| decision of the Paris Arbitration to 
thd recent protest against a renewal 
of the regulations for the present sea- 

Mr. Coetigan takes up the con­
troversy upon an entirely new issue. 
For no sooner is the regulation pro­
test despatched on its way to England 
than the Foreign Office forwards for the 
consideration of the Canadian Govern­
ment the proposal of President Cleve­
land for the cessation practically of all 
sealing operations in the North Pacific 
Ocean. This is the phase of the ques­
tion with which the new Minister ol 
Marine is confronted.

Briefly put, the United States proposes 
Ai«o Nervous Debtlitv joint action Oil the part o! Great Bri- 

Dlm^es of S^t, wS tain, the United States, Russia and 
is of Power, Fains in the | Japan to protect the seal herds from 

Back, Night Emissions, Dyspepsia. Seminal j extinction. Pending enquiries by a 
Losses, Excessive Indulgence, Drain in Urine | commission to that .end it is suggested 
&lly ! that sealing in Behring Sea be prohibit-
address, enclosing 8c fitafcp for treatise, cd, and the Pane regulations as to close

j. 15. HAZELTON, reason and the inhibition of firearms
Graduated Pharmacia!, 806 Yonge street, be extended over the

north of the 35th parallel of 
An Order-in-Council hae just been 

passed embodying Canada’s reply to 
those proposals. The document is now 
on its way to England, and in course 
of time will be sent to Sir Julian Paunce- 
fote, the British Ambassador at \V ash-' 
Lag ton, for transmission to the Govern­
ment of the United States. 
t The Minister aof Marine, when asked 
about it, declined to recite even the lead­
ing features of this state docummei/.j 
From other sources, however, chiefly 
from a conversation with a prominent 
officer of the department, what may be 
regarded as t^d departmental view was 
ascertained. /

“It la plaie to me,” said the gentle­
man in question, “that nothing short of 
the prohibition of pelagic sealing will 
satisfy the United States, and that is 
simply carrying out jthe idea of a pro­
prietary interest in the seal herds—a 
contention which was wholly set aside 
by the finding of the Paris award, as it 
would cohfine operations to the islands 
which are Leased by the United States.

"When a set of regulations 
tablished by that tribunal, the United 
States Government was in a tremendous 
Ghurry to have them enforced. Great Bri­
tain was blamed for the slight delay 
that took place in bringing them into 
effect by Imperial enactment, although, 
by the way, our neighbor has exhibited 
far less alacrity in carrying out its 
own obligations to compensate ua for 
the illegal seisure of British ships and 
imprisonment of their crews. However, 
the cry was, ’Give ns the regulations,’ 
foil it w-as believed that these would put 
a, stop to the Canadian sealing business.

“Well, the regulations prescribed by 
the award were given effect to by legis­
lation that even increased their string­
ency. They were enforced during the sea­
son of 1894, and what was the result ? 
The catch of seals by pelagic hunters 
that first year of the Paris regulations 
was about 95,000—the largest in the 
history of the industry. Our neigh­
bors awoke to the {act that the enforce­
ment of the regulations did not 
death to pelagic scaling, and now they 
are clamoring for their rejection alto­
gether. You must bear in mind that 
two-thirds of the catch of 1894 were 
fished in Japanese and Russian waters, 
which now the United States Govern­
ment proposes should be placed under re­
striction. As for Behring Sea, the pro­
posal is to prohibit sealing entirely—no, 
not entirely, for there is no suggestion 
oil a stoppage of the slaughter on the 
islands—but to forbid pelagifc sealing.

“Now,” continued my informant, “ob­
serve what this means. At great ex­
pense, and by summoning to the settle­
ment of an international dispute one of 

the most august tribunals of modern 
times, a decision was reached, among 
others, Apon the measures necessary for 
the presSWation of seal life. I conteud- 
that that question should never have 
been submitted, at all with the question 
of right in controversy.

included among the subjects for ad­
judication and was settled favorably to 
the contentious of the United States, at 
least so it was thought, and Great Brit­
ain also accepted the verdict. But now 

from the United States the as­
tounding proposal that we ignore that 
decision altogether and resort to other 
measures than those imposed by the tri­
bunal. Could any proposition be coh- 
ceived more subversive of the principle 
oi modern civilisation embodied in the 
august procedure oi international arbi­
tration ? It seems to me that simple 
courtesy to the several nations repre­
sented on that tribunal demands a more 
dignified treatment of its decisions. 

"Hear Mr. Phelps’ opinion upon this
that

The Government Will Contribute $78*0 
Towards thé Expenses of the British 
Association Should It Hold Its Annual 
Meeting In Toronto In 1697—Bushing 
the Business of the House Through.

There was a veritable slaughter of the 
innocenta at yesterday’s session of the 
Local Legislature. The order paper was 
cleared in a remarkably swift manner. 
Motions that would cause a debate hon­
orable members were asked by Sir Oliver 
Mowat to withdraw, and the same re­
quest was preferred to the introducers 
of bills down for second rading. There 
was considerable grumbling all round, 
but everything had to go in order that 
the whole business %f the House may be 
finished up to-night.

The Electric Railroad bill was refer­
red, back to the committee of the whole, 
and a penalty! was added to the clause 
preventing the running oi Sunday cars 
one end a half miles outside the limits 
of any city of town. The penalty for 
violation of the clause is placed at $400 
for every car or train, the fine .to be col­
lected in the County Court at the suit 
of any person, one-half of the fine to go 
to the plaintiff and the other half to 
the municipality. The conductor of the 
train is also made liable to the provi­
sions of the Lord’s Day Profanation 
Act. ;■

Supplementary Estimates.
The Provincial Treasurer/brought down 

the supplementary estimates, and they 
duly passed in committee of sup- 

ply.VThe items are : Civil government, 
$7601 education, to aid libraries in coun­

sel schools, $1000 ; agriculture, 
k to the Ontario Poultry Associa- 
Eastern Ontario Poultry Associa­

tion land Beekeepers’ Association, $1060 ; 
public buildings, including $10,000 for 
the erection of experimental building at 
the Agricultural College, $36,060 ; pub­
lic works, $13,100 ; colonization roads, 
$19,838 ; charges on Crown lands, $9460; 
miscellaneous, $24,129 ; total, $106,203.

The latter item includes the following 
grants : Canadian Humane Society, $250; 
female inspector of factories, $500 ; to­
wards monument of Gov. Simcoe, $2000 ; 
aid to Deep Waterways Association to­
wards expense of printing, $300.

To-Day.BARGAIN DAY!«FOUNDIAND’S UNION ASSUREDSecurities end Valuables of every 
description. Including Bonds and 
Stocks, Plate, Jewelry, Deeds, etc., 
taken for Safe Keeping, on Special 
Guarantee, at the Lowest Rates.

The Company also rent Safes In­
side their Burglar-Proof Vaults, 
at prices ranging from $5 to $50 
per annum, according to size.

Vault Doors and Offices Guarded 
by Holmes’ Electric Protection.

# Our stock ll itNo Word From France He the “Third 
Power ’ Clause-A Bay’» Doings at 

the Capital
Ottawa, April 10.—The Department of 

Trade and Commerce has received ad­
vices of the arrival at Vancouver of the 
C.P.R. steamier Empress of Japan, bring­
ing letters warning the quarantine offi­
cer at Britibh Columbia quarantine sta­
tion of an outbreak of genuine cholera 
in Southern Japan, with 10 deaths in 
12 days, at the naval station of Moji. 
The disease was imported from China, 
and complaint is made that, while chol­
era is appearing at Hong Kong, an ef­
fort is being made to conceal the fact.

Everybody is talking to-day of the 
success of the banquet to the Newfound­
land delegates last evening. Everybody 
is commending the civic committee for 
the excellent manner in which the de­
tails were carried out. While nothing 
was said as to the progress of negotia­
tions the inference is drawn from the 
speeches that the entrance of the island 
into the Dominion is practically assured. 
It is simply a question of terms. This 
afternoon the eight gentlemen who are 
discussing the knotty problems involved 
in the proposed admission of the 
province were again in conference, and 
were joined by His Excellency the Gov­
ernor-General.

The Store will be Open Saturday until 
10 p.ra. c

To-morrow, Good Friday, the 
store remains closed.

Saturday we open, determined 
to eclipse all previous bargain days

Oar first Easter in the largest 
shoe store in Canada is going to be 
a memorable one.

These prices will make you long 
remember the Easter of 1895.

ART.
W?TT~FOR8TEK, PUPIL OF MON& 

u. Portraits in OU. Pastel, etc. 
treat east.

Stiffs,J. Bougereai 
titudlo, 61 Km*-» completeFedoras,

Silks.
withVETERINARY.

ONTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TRM- 
yj peranoe-etreet, Toronto, Canada. Session 
1804*06 begins October 17th.

the latest.

Security from Loss by Burglary, 
Robbery, Fire or Accident.

For full Information apply to 24
J.W.LANGMUIR,Managing Director

__________ EDUCATIONAL.__________
/CENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 
Vy and Stratford — Canada's greatest eoui- 
nmrolal school». Circular» free.
I » aKKEK’B shorthand school tti£ 
I > opens Jen. Î. Evening claaeea Jan. K

JAS. H. ROGERSeon.

Cor. King and Church-streets.GENTS’ DEPARTMENT
Sat. Reg. 
prices, prices.

80c reg $1.60

ERRORS OF YOUNG & OLDMEDICAL.
<6 ■pwOWNTOWN OFFICES” OF DR8. NAT* XJ tress. Hen wood <x Temple, Janes 
Buiiuiuir. N.E. corner King and Y onge-streeta.

\ Organic Weakness, Failing 
J * Memory, Lack of Energy, 

permanently cured by
Crop Lace Boots, extension

soles, sewed and nailed.......
Genuine Russia Tan Calf 

Congress, Hand-sewed, Spe-
cial........................................... $1.75 reg $2.76

Astrachan, Dongola, Hand-

Rubber FROM FRANCEWtn's Vitalize!ARTICLES FOR SALE.
YS IXON’si 65 KING WEST, SELL THIS 
XJ week 25c ties, 2 for 25c; 50o Tien, 
lor 25; $1 Ties for 50c.

IXON’S SELL THIS WEEK MEN’S KID I 
XJ " Gloves, 75c, $1, $1,35, Mocha $1.50, !

TBE. $1.16 reg $1.76 

. 30o reg 76c
«ewed Oxford Shoe»

Gymnasium Shoes, - 
Sole»

toe, dude tip», latest Am- 
ericas style .... $2.50 reg $4.00 

French Calf lace Boot»,hand-
sewed, spepibl......................$1.00 reg $4.00

French Lemoine Calf Lace 
Boots, razor toe, hand- 
madey G. T. Slater & Sons. $2.50 reg $4.60 

Tan-Harvard Calf Lace Boots, 
leather-lined, hand-sewed,
full Scotch welts, Kamp-___  „
son & Stevens, Nelw York.$2.75 reg $5.00 

English Enamel, whole stock 
Lace Boots, manufactured
E^gHftUO“ *..C0.- ““’.$1.66 reg $3.00 

Shell Cordovan Walking 
Boots, Goodyear seams, full 
Scotch welts, razor and 
Piccadilly toes, manufac­
tured by Hatton & Co.,
London, Eng. ........................$2.50 reg $4.60

Patent Calf Congress Walk­
ing Boots, American, spe­
cial. .

Patent Calf Lace Boots, Am-
erlcan, special ......................$1.35 reg $2.75

Tan Calf Lace Boots ... ...$1.25 reg $2.25 
American Satin Calf Laoe 

Boots, razor toes, Chicago
wing tip.............. .............J$1.50 reg $2.75

Cttlf Hals, hand-sewed ........ >$1.26 reg $2.50
Cordovan Laoe Boots, whole 

fox, oak soles, solid leather 75c reg $1.50
LADIES’ department

Kid Buttoned Spots .......... 56c reg $1.26
French Kid Sandal Slippers,

special........................................ ...... reg $1.76
Dongola Oxford Shoes, patent 

leather tip and facing, the
U. D. King Co.......................... >$1.00 reg $1.75

Imported French Kid But- 
toned-Boots, extension sole$2.00 reg $3.75 

Lemoine Calf Lace Boots,
the J. D. King Co.............. $1.25 reg $2.50

Undressed Kid Oxford Shoes,
Frencti heels............................ $1.00 reg $2.50

American kid buittoned Boots$1.00 reg $1.50 
Tan Harvard Calf Boots, spc. 85c reg $1.75 
American

Boots, pat. tips, special ... 75c reg $1.50 
Polish Calf Oxford Shoes,

patent tips ......................... 60c reg $1.26
Dongola Kid Slippers* opera 

toe Sr ...

t, Grain Laoe Boots, razor
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yx IXON’g SELL THIS WEEK MEN’S 
XJ Brades, 25c, worth 50o; Shoulder 
Braces, 75c; Satin Suspenders, 75c._______

*

etoqk— direct importation- 
just opened.entire waters 

latitude.D’S;’; 'S SELL THIS WEEK THE BEST 
Shirt in Toronto, white or colors, 

some with 2 collars and cuffs to matoh; 
{these are snap lines. . _________

Americans and Fish Fry.
Rejmrts received at the Fisheries De­

partment from different hatcheries show 
that the work of hatching earlier-ha,tchi- 
ing varieties has been very successful! 
A splendid collection of eggs was obtained 
in the fall, hnd these have been carefully 
handled and hatched out earlier 
usual, and the work of distributing the 
young fish is now in progress. The quan­
tity of fry is larger than that of last 
year. It is worthy of remark that Ame­
ricans had to come to Canada for sup­
plies of eggs, and even where they have 
not asked permission to take eggs it is 
known that they have been procured in 
Canadian waters.
France Silent on the “Third Power” 

Clause
Inquiry at the Department of Trade 

and Commerce elicited the information' 
that no intimation has been received 
from France as to the interpretation 
which that country puts upon the words 
“third power,” in the Framco-Canadian 
treaty. As stated some days ago the 
British view has been received, and this 
being satiefactory to Canada the Gov­
ernment look to it that Canadian inter­
ests will be protected should the treaty 
go into effect and France raise the ques­
tion as to what the words really 

Notes.
There, is still much talk about the pro­

posed Langtry performance here on Fri­
day. Last night His Excellency, in the 
course of his speech at the banquet, en­
tered his protest against public perform­
ances or social festivities during Holy 
Week, and' said that only from the fact 
of the delegates leaving the city so soon 
the banquet would have been put over 
until next week.

An order in council has been passed 
a’warding' a binocular glass to Capt. 
J. J. Me began of the British sloop Glen- 
wood amd a gold watch1 to first mate 
J. E. Tripp of the same vessel fois their, 
gallant and courageous conduct in res­
cuing the shipwrecked Crew of the 
schooner St. John of St. John, which 
was cast ashore in September last near 
Cape Hatteras.

The Fishery Department has received 
petitions praying that the season’ for 
hoop-net fishing on the great lakes be 
extended for two weeks, as on the Bay 
of Quinte, owing to the lateness of the 
season and prevalence of ice along the 
shores.

Toronto. Ont.
w

R. BRRR0NBUSINESS CHANCES.IXON’S SELL THIS WEEK THE BEST 
fur felt Hat*, in black or colors,

Silk
D ty

OOD WATER POWER TO LET, WITH 
\JT building; also a car load of < 

Address Box 136 Thornhill.

$2.50; other lines for less money. 
Hats $5. ,i a

g 726-728 Yonge-street.
(Cor. of Czar-street.) 

Tel. 3255 and 4075.

tiothanwanted.yx IXON’S SELL ALL THE LEADING 
XJ makes of Spring Underwear for less 
money than youi generally expect to pay 
In proof of this you try us.

TX IXON’S WATERPROOF COATS AND 
XJ Umbrellas cannot l>e beaten at the 
price by any house in this country. We 
■how an excellent range and can suit you.
TX IXON’S, MEN’S FURNISHERS AND 
XJ Hatters, 65 and 67 King-street west, 
will be pleased to have your trade and try 
to deserve it,_____________________________
TT'ENNY’S CELEBRATED HAIR RESTORER 
XV. —The most effective purifying and beau­
tifying hair remedy in the world. Prepared 
sold at 37014 College-street, Toronto, and for 
by alj druggists.

GULLY THE NEW SPEAKER

The Conservative» Nominate Sir White 
Bldley-fiellyV Majority on a Di­

vision Only Eleven.
London, April 10.—The House of Com­

mons met at,noon to-day and proceeded 
at once to the election of a Speaker t8 
succeed Right Hon. Arthur Wellesley 
Peel, resigned. Samuel Whitebread pro­
posed the name of William Court Gully, 
Liberal, whose nomination was second­
ed by Augustine Birrell. Sir John Mow­
bray nominated, and John Lloyd Whar­
ton seconded, the nomination of Sir 
Matthew White Ridley, florae rvative.

Discussing the nominations for the 
Speakership, A. J. Balfour, leader of the 
Opposition, said that the Government’s 
support oi Mr. Gully was without prece­
dent; and he believed dangerous to the 
future efficiency of the House. Mr. Gully, 
he said, was unknown as regards the 
work of the House, having neither taken 
part in its debates nor served on any of 
ita committees.

Sir William Harcourt severely criticiz­
ed Mr. Balfour’s bad example in making 
the question of the election of a Speaker 
a matter of party discussion.

Mr. Gully was elected by a vote of 
285 to 274 for Sir Matthew Ridley.

The Pameiiites voted for Ridley.
Mr. Gully expressed his thanks to the 

House for his election and his apprecia­
tion. of the high and great responsibility 
which they had conferred upon him.

Sir William Harcourt and Mr. Balfour 
congratulated Mr. Gully on behalf of 
their respective parties.

The House adjourned until April 22, 
the interim being the Easter recess,

Discrimination on British Railways.
London, April 10.—The Railway Com­

mission, which on March 8 heard an ap­
peal on the Traders’ Association, with 
a view of preventing the London and 
Southwestern Railway Company from 
carrying American and Canadian pro­
ducts between Southampton and Lon­
don, at cheaper rates than those charg­
ed for the transportation of home pro­
ducts, rendered its decision to-day. The 
commission jdecided iu favor of the rail­
way, except in the matter of its carry­
ing hope, hay and fresh meats, in re­
gard to which products the appeal of 
the Traders’ Association was sustained.

.$1.25 reg $2.75

JAMES GOOD & GO.
are selling a special !Ine*MMTea at 
23c, usually sold for 40c; This is 
well worth a trial.The Public School Curriculum.

To a motion to go into supply Hr. 
Whitney moved an amendment, asserting 
that the Government education grants 
are not equitably distributed between the 
Public and High schools, having regard 
to the fact that 95 per cent, of the 
population depend upon the former for 
their education, and favoring the broad­
ening of the Public school curriculum

“The hon. gentleman,” said Mr. Rose 
.in reply, “argues that the curriculum 
of the Public school should be broadened; 
but the oracle is dumb when he comes 
to express himself along the line of 
practical reform. He uses (generalities, 
a very easy thing to do. Why does he 
not make some practical suggestion?”

Mr. Whitney: That is for you to do.
Dr. Meacham called for cheaper text­

books, and repeated his suggestion that 
they could be printed at the Central 
Prison. He made a long speech, towards 
the end of which members on the Gov­
ernment side of the House became res­
tive and commenced to make noises with 

Mr. ^Thitney, however, 
arose and emphatically objected to the 
inter

246
During Lent James Good & Co. 

are selling Red Salmon of guaran* 
teed quality at lOc per tin. *

NOTICE.

*\T°tice is HEREBY GIVEN THAT 
_1N Julia Ethel Chute (nee Elliott) of the 

cy of Toronto, in the Qpi 
e»nu Province of Ontarior-31 
will apply to the Parliament of Canada 
sfc the next session thereof for a bill of 
divorce from her husband, Williatn Osborne 
Chute, formerly of the same place, tailor, 
(now whereabouts unknown), on the ground 
of adultery, cruelty and desertion. Ziba 
Gallagher, Canada 1*1 fe Building, Toronto, 
Solicitor for the Applicant. Dated at To­
ronto, this 27th day of June, A.D.- 1894.

was es-

Cit unty of York 
iLsic Teacher, I

Tea at 23c, worth 40c, seems 
something unusual. A trial will 
convince you that this Is a fact. 
James Good & Co., 220 Yonge-st,

mean.

Kid Buttoned
French Peas in glass bottle, for 

26c, worth SOo.
HORSES. ;

..v 45o reg $1.00
BOYS' DEPARTMENT.XTr ANTED — COB ; MUST BE FIRST- 

W class; trot in 3min. Apply to F. 
Stubbs, 8 King W. JAMES GOOD & CO.Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand-

pwle, 1 to 5 .................
Cordovan Oxford Shoes, ex­

tension soles, G. welts ... 60c reg $1.25 
Cordovan Oxford tihoee, 11 to

Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand­
made, 11 to 13 ...................... 65c reg $1.00

Cordovan, Biucher Cut, sew­
ed Lace Boot a, 1 to 5 — 76c reg $1.50

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT.

... 6i5c reg $1.25
220 YONGE-STREET. 64BUSINESS CARDS.

SLAND-CAPT. GOODWIN’S STEAM 
yacht Morning Star leaves for the Is­

land" every morning at 7.30 from Conger’s 
dock, foot of Church-street. Towing to and 
from the Island. Wagon express service 
in connection with boat. Furniture moved 
from any house in the city to any place 
on the Island on shortest notice. Tel. 253.

their desks.
I 65c reg $1.00/

^uptions, with the result that they
cease

On a division tBe amendment was lost 
by a majority ,Of 33, tho vote being: 
Yeas 85, nays 48. The Patrons voted 
solid for the motion, with thet exception 
of Mr. Pardo._j

On the motion of Hon. Mr. Rose, 
conded by Mr. Howland, the House 
unanimously pledged itself to contribute 
$7500 towards

Children’» 
Oafeg a

Afrga Specialty.

EVERY CASE of child- 
* hood CURED ra four to

weeks.
kindly permitted to pbysi- 

I citsue and parents in this 
V city. J. Y. Egan, Hernia 

Specialist,266 W est Queen 
street, Toronto, Unt. 4t

mean

Dongola Buttoned Boots, 
spring heels, American ... 65c reg $1.25 

American Oil Goat Button­
ed Boots .spring heels 60c reg $1.00 

Dongola Lace Boots, spring
heels, American ... ............ 65c reg $1.25

Dongola Buttoned Boots, 
tne J. D. King Co., special.$1.00 reg $2.00 
Angola Kid Buttoned Boots,, 
spring heels, H. B. Good- « 
rich <& Co., Boston .. ..$1.00 reg $2.00
CHILDREN’S UEPARiMENT.

rpHE TORONTO SUNDAY WORLD IS FOR 
I sale at the Royal Hotel newsstand, Hamil- ee-

Referenceesix4tSTENOGRAPHERS—NELSON R. BUTCHER, 
O 87 Canada Life Building, Toronto. Agent 
celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and carbons
of Bpecial quality for fine work,”______________
/ iakville Dairy—478 yonue-btkket— 
1 I guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 

Fred Sole, proprietor.

the expenses of the Bri­
tish Association, should it accept the 
invitation to hold it» annual meeting, in 
Toronto in 1897.

Iu reply to Mr. Langford, Hon. Mr. 
Gibson said that the [Toronto Street 
Railway Company, by the Act of In­
corporation, could increase their stock 
without application to the Government.

I
Capt. Howard has reported to the 

Fisheries Department that undersized 
lobsters are being exported from Yar­
mouth. Hon. Mr. Costigan has giyen in­
structions to hie officers to see that the 
law is strictly enforced.

The Scottish Rite Masons of the Valley 
of Ottawa commenced their sixth annual 
reunion to-day. Many visitors were 
present.

There is a feeling of disappointment- 
at the provincial grant to the proposed 
bridge across the Ottawa River. It is 
felt that at the least the city is en­
titled to $100,000.

Mr. McKay, M.P., introduced to Mr. 
Ouimet to-day a delegation from Ham­
ilton, consisting of Aid. Judd and Mor­
ris and City Solicitor MCKelcan, in re­
ference to a bridge over the Burlington 
channel. Subsequently they saw Mrt 
Daly in reference to the canal reserve.

The total amount subscribed to the Sir 
John Thompson memorial fund to date is 
$35,070.

Col. Anderson, formerly of the 43rd 
Battalion, and recently restored to the 
active list for his services in promoting 
rifle shooting, was notified of his ap­
pointment on the Bisley team to-day.

Principal Grant preaches here twice 
next Sunday. He will be the guest of 
His Excellency.

Ex-Gov. Royal, Mr. Marshall, M.P.,Mr. 
Cleveland, M.P., and Mr. G. H. MacDon- 
nell, M.P., were in the city to-day.

retail only.
American Pebble Buttoned 

Boots, spring heels 
Enamel Tie tinoes,

King Co., special ...............-
Langtry and American Kid

buttoned Boots, Philaclel. 65o reg $1.00 
American

Boots, pat tips............. ... 60o reg $1.25
Buttoned

TJ AMILT< 'N TEBB8, AUCTIONEER, CEN- 
1~1 irai Auction Mart, 275 Queen west, op­
posite McCau 1, ueeires consignments ot any class 
of metchandise. Goods converted into cash ex­
peditiously. Sales at private houses receive 
careful attention. Prompt settlements. Ad­
vances on goods consigned for absolute sale. 
Confidential.

.. 50o reg 85c 

30c reg 75o
“In til© Know”

Those society people that get their 
toilet articles at

Herbottle’* Rossin House Drug Store.
Telephone 2812.

the J. D.

Babies Kid ButtonedThe Steamer Sails
London, April 10.—A despatch from 

Buenos Ayres to The Globe says the 
eteamer Tartar Prince, with Jabee Spen­
cer Ba 1/our on board, sailed from that 
port for London this afternoon.

Lm
American Kid 

Boots, spring •• heels, plain 55o reg 95c 
Dongoia Kid Oxford Shoes,

6 to 10, regular and spring
heels,, special ...............

Dongola Buttoned Boots,
Boston^. 6 to 10.....................

Hand-made Laoe Bo&t*,. 6 to
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and rapidly growing children 
derive more benefit from Scott’s 
Emulsion, than all the rest of the 
food they eat. Its nourishing 
powers are felt almost immedi­
ately. Bafiies and children thrivé 
on Scott’s Emulsion when no 
other form of food is assimilated.

IMARRIAGE LICENSES.

Varcoe8. MARA, ISSUER OF MARRIAGE 
Licensee, 5 Toronto-eireek Evenings, 689H. However, it ... 65c reg $1.25 

75o reg $1.00 

... 40o reg 65c

y wasJarvie-streev Is showing a beautiful line of New Neckwesr 
e latest Parisian Patterns at 60c. Also a

__line of Perrin's Kid and Câpe Gloves at
$1, $1.25, $1.50 and $2 per pair. See them at

246 181 KING-ST. W„ Rossin House Block

in th
fine$10.BILLIARDS.

J—.........
A LARGE STOCK OF NEW AND SECOND 

hand Billiard and Pool Tables of various 
eizes and designs, low prices and easy terms. A 
great variety of beautifully spliced and inlaid 
cues suitable for prizes or presents. Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English and French manufac­
ture. ivory balls, cue tips, chalk, green and 
white pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool balls 
striped and numbered iu solid colors, chemical 

billiard and pool balls, solid colors, guar- 
not to shrina, crack or break. Bowling 

built to order, ten-pin balls and pins,

GUINAN® BROS
THE MONSTER SHOE HOUSE,

Q14 Yonge-street

comes
•9

Purposely Deceived
an teed
swing cushions, foot chalks, etc., etc. Send for 
catalog to Samuel May & Co., 68 King-gueet 
west, Toronto.

Emulsion ONTARIO MINING 1NS1IXVTK. DIAMOND HALL.
Officers Elected and a Number of Interest. 

Ing Fapers Bead
The second annual meeting of the On­

tario Mining Institute was commenced 
iu the School of Practical Science, (Jueen’e 
Park, yesterday. At the afternoon ses­
sion Mr. Hamilton Merritt, A.R.SJ1., pre­
sided.

The treasurer’s report ■■ showed that 
the liabilities and assets are about the 
same, which was satisfactory, consider­
ing that the institute is yet in its in­
fancy.

Secretary Bell reported that he had been 
successful in bringing about the federa­
tion ol the institute with the General 
Mining Association of Quebec and the 
Asbestos Club Mining Society of Nova 
Scotia, these organizations representing 
the whole of the mining industry of this 
country and embracing about 600 mem­
bers, who are all directly interested in 
mining.

These officers were elected : President, 
James Conmee, Port Arthur : vice-presi­
dents, James McArthur, Sudbury ; Ian 
Cameron, Sudbury ; Peter McKellar, Fort 
William; J. J. Kingsmill, Toronto; council, 
A. Blue, A. P. Coleman, Toronto ; W. L. 
Goodwin, Kingstpa'; F. Hill, Port Ar­
thur ; R. W. Leonard, Kingston ; Prof. 
William Nickol, Kingston; J. F. Lati- 

A Barrie Man Missing. ™er- W- Led>’ard and Thomas Shortise,
Barrie, April 10.—J. Steinhoff, for four

years a laborer about the tanfiery, mys- .evening session Mr. A. Blue prê­
te riouely disappeared on Saturday. He 8lded. Determining the value of gold 
left the house about 6 o’clock in the ore8 ni was the subject of a
morning, telling his wife he was going pa^v by R. W. Leonard, C.E., 
to go fishing. He has not been seen re?:d W the secretary. The mti 
since. , adjourned to the architects rq

Mr. R. 0. Mickle, Torontg,- s^n 
interesting electric laqté 
underground photography. This was fol­
lowed by an exhibition of views of tur­
bine and other wheels by Mr. C. H. C. 
Wright, Prof. Galbraith lecturing on 
each view. "7

The session will be continued at 3 
to-day.

flingsThe Wolf in Sheep’s 
Clothing.

stimulates the appetitQ, enriches 
the blood, overcomes wasting and 
gives strength to all who take it. 
For Coughs, Colds, Sore Throat, Bron­
chitis, Weak Lungs, Emaciation, Con­
sumption, Blood Diseases and all Forms 
of Wasting. Send for pamphlet. Free. 
Scott k Bewne, Belleville. All Druggists. 60c. A $1.

point : ‘There can be no doubt 
these recommendations are judicioue and 
that a compliance with them would be 
moat beneficial to the industry. They 

made in the light of much evidence 
and unwearied investigation. A proper 
respect for the tribunal which has at 
great personal inconvenience rendered us 
so great a service .would eeem to require 
that these suggestions should be attend­
ed to.

“ Afrid/ soi I still say,” added the speak­
er, with some earnestness, “ after a 
lapse of two years, let us pay that pro­
per respect to the tribunal of loyalty, 
abiding the issnie of its deliberations! 
Provision was made in the award for the 
revision or discontinuance of the regu­
lations at the end of five years, if so 
desired. We are now in the second year 
of that period, and in consideration of 
the very facts set forth by ÆjfcvPheps, 
I think we should at least endure the 
conditions for the remainder of the 
term.”

“ The department, I gather, 
that Canada could not fail to 
worst of any international enactment re­
garding seal catching made by a con­
vention respecting the four nations 
named in President Cleveland's propos­
al. Great Britain,” the official said, 
“ is the only nation whose citizens are

FINANCIAL,
A LARGE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS 

to loan at low rates. Head, Head & Knight, 
koJicitors, etc., 76 King-atreet eaat, Toronto.

PER CENT. FOR LARGE LOANS ON 
gilt-edged security. John Stark & Co., *6 

loronto-street.

There are many individuals in Canada 
who live by their wits, and who take 
special pride in being able to deceive 
and mislead the too confiding and un­
wary. The character of work pursued 
by these deceivers depends in a large 
measure upon financial profits, and the 
laws whioh hold in check impostors and 
counterfeiters. Their great aim in life 
is to make money easily.

In order to deceive and mislead, they 
copy and use the name of some popular 
ajid reputable article in which the 
utmost confidence is placed. Counter­
feiters do not counterfeit bills of some 
bank that has just closed its doors; 
neither do imitators copy the names of 
medicines that have no n^erit or curing 
powers.

In various sections of Canada the copy- 
in.and imitating fraternity,knowing the 
world-wide popularity of Paine’s Celery 
Compound, have already put on the mar­
ket worthless preparations in pill and 
liquid form, using the word “ Celery *” 
and “Compound,” thus approaching, as 
nearly as they dare, the name of that 
great life-giver and health-restorer, 
Paine’s Celery Compound.

The proprietors of Paine’s Celery Com­
pound bej; to notify the public and sick 
people generally, that no bottle of 
Celery Compound is genuine unless it 
bears on tlia bottle label a cut of a 
stalk of celery.

The proprietors of Paine’s Celery Com­
pound do not put up any Celery pills. 
The virtue of celery in connection with 
other health-giving agents is found only 
in Paine’s Celery Compouud^/Paine’s 
Celery Compound has an aliyiind 
helping agent in the form of Wills’ Eng­
lish Pills, samples of which are always 
furnished free with the compound.

These hints and warnings are given for 
the benefit of thousands of sick people 
in Canada. Purchasers cauuot well be 
deceived it they will examine the bottle 
and the olter cartoon" in each case the 
picture of the stalk celery will de­
termine the question.
Paine’s Celery Compound 
of celery and the name of the proprie­
tors. Wells & Richardson Co., the imita­
tions are without it.

Paine’s Celery Compound has 
nectiou with pills or an
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LARGE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
loan at 5Vs per cent. Apply Maolaren- 

Macdonaid, Merritt & Shepley, «s-8u Toronto-
street, Toronto.________________ *_____
"m/fONEY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
_|V I life endowments and other securities. 
Debentures bought and sold. James C. McGee, 
Financial Agent, 6 Toronto-streeu

I
Theatrical Mechanical Association.

The ninth annual benefit of the Thea­
trical Mechanical Association, which is 
to take place at the Toronto Opera 
House Friday afternoon, April 19, pro­
mises to eclipse all former attempts 
by this benevolent organization, 
gentlemen who comprise the committee 
have labored zealously to secure the best 
attractions appearing at the different 
city theatree on the above date. The pro­
gram will be of four hours’ duration, and 
will be made up of dramatic, operatic, 
burlesque, minstrelsy, -comedy and Vaude­
ville features. Among the special fea­
tures will be Mias Rose Coghlan and her 
talented company and the great New 
York encceee, “In Old Kentucky,” with 
its world-famous pickaninny band.

a
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ed

made
The It it frequently remarked

certain ‘style’ about 
RINGS not elsewhere ob-

that
MUSICAL.

“there is a 
our 
tervabls.’1

RGANIST WANTED AT ONCE. AP- 
\J PLY, stating terms, to Wardens, St. 
George's Church, Goderich, Ont. (Churoh 
of England). A qualified choir-master pre­
ferred. A profitable musical connection 
can be established by a competent person. 

W. NEWTON, TEACHER-OF BANJO 
Guitar and Mapdolin, Private lessons. 

Thorough instruction, y All Jennings' splendid 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably v 
Studio: Nordheimer'g, 16 King-street east, 10 a.in. 
to 5 p.m. Evening 
C Irwm-avenue, off ¥

We p»7 especisl attention to 
their make end to the matching 
of the stones, snd can show you 
an assortment three times as 

other house in

IA
r. ITTLEbelfeves 

get ''the large as any 
Canada.IVERleeeuuK only at residence, 

ouge-Htreet.4
This applies equally to

Diamonds, Pearls, Rubies, 
Emeralds, Opals, Sapphires, 
and Turquoise.

VEPILLSLEGAL CARDS.

/CLARKE, BOWES. HILTON & SWABEY. 
Vy Barristers, Solicitors, etc., Janes build­
ings, 75 Tonge-street. J. ti. Clarice. Q.C., IL H. 
j$oweb, F. A. Hiitou, Cuarles Swabey, E. Scott 
Griffin. H. L. Watt.___________________________

necessarily' cqnfined to sealing in the 
open eeae. Themselves, possessed of ter­
ritorial rights which would enable their 
people to take seals on the breeding 
grounds, Russia-"and Japan would pro- 

j bably be only too glad to join the United 
i States in putting an end to pelagic 
sealing.”

A. ICKFLT TO *r*A10R MOHG A N.

Earl Kimberley Will Analyze Ibe Senator s 
Statements In h t Commons

London, April 10.—Secretary of State 
for Foreign Affairs Earl Kimberley 
will probaly lay before the House of 
Commons an elaborate reply to Sena­
tor Morgan's speech on the Behring Sea 
question. The reply is an analysis of 
Mr. Morgan’s statements, prepared by 
Sir Julian Paimcefote, and shows that 
the statements are erroneous in many 
particulars, and unjust in their conclu­
sions. It appears, it is said, that Mr. 
Morgan’s statement that interest was 
added is erroneous, as no interest 
included. It 
gan erred1 in stating that fictitious 
values had been put on some of the ves­
sels and cargoes seized. The total amount 
is declared to be only about one-hail oi

HigKingston, 
ting then 
m, where 
wed some 

rn exhibits of
SICK HEADACHEutiti & tiAlRD, tiARKISTERS, SOL1-

___ citors, Paient Attorneys, etc,, 9 Quebec
bank Chambers, King-street east, «corner To­
ron to-street, Toronto; money to loan.* Arthur 
F. Lobb, James UaircL

OOK. MAUUONALD & BRItiOB.
V_y viators. Solicitor*. Notaries, eta, 1 Adelaide- 
Fireet east, Toronto. W\ Cook, B.A.; J. A. Mac­
donald, A. H. tiriggb, M.A., LL,B.

L ^Positively cured by these 
Little Pills. Ryrie Bros.THANKFUL TO-DAY

BAR- They also relieve Distress from Dyspepsia. 
Indigestion and Too Hearty Eating. A per- 
feet remedy for Dizziness, Nausea, Drowsi­
ness, Bad Taste in the Mouth, Coated Tongue 
Pain in the Side, TORPID LIVER. They 
Regulate the Bowels. Purely Vegetable.

Small PHI.

THAT HE IS WELL.great
Jewelers and Silversmith»,

Cor. Yonge and Adelaide. iZ 1 EOUGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER, SOLICI- 
tor, etc., lu Kiug-aireet went. Lorenzo PuJiston, e Well-Known 

Citizen of Sydney Mines, C.B,, 
Tells How Burdock Blood Bitters 
Cured Him of Scrofula, Spots, 
Blemishes, Etc.

Personal selection 
from the cutters 
iu Amsterdam 
enables us to 
offer rsre value.

Aid for NeiVfoiindland.HOTELS. •w
Permit me to acknow- 

yonf columns the receipt
Editor World: 

ledge through 
of the following amounts on abovç ac­
count ;

Small Dose.LAKEVIEW HOTEL Cor. Winchester 
1 & Karllameai-»i 

Every accommodation for families visiting Hi© 
city; take Winchester car from Union Station to 
the door; terms moderate. Table d’Hote 0 to ti.

JOHN H. AY RE. Manager.
Y XtfVISVILLE HOTEL, WALTER IL MINNS XJ proprietor, Davisville, North Toronto. Out. 
street car# case the door. Meals on European 
plan. First-class boarding stable attached. 
Every accommodation for driving parties, 
cyclists and sum.ner boarders.
T>UbSELL HOUbK, OlilLLlA-RATES $1 TO 
J.V $1.50 per day ; first-ctaws accommodaton 
tor travelers and touriste, ti W. Finn, Prop,

Small Price.The genuine 
has the stalk

Dear Sirs,—I am thankful to say that
through the use of B.B.B. I am strong From Shanty Bay,. Ont. ( per W. E. 
and healthy to-day. . I was troubled O’Brien, M.P.), collections iu Methodist 
with Scrofula and Sppts and Blemishes Church, $10; collections iu Church of St. 
all over my body. Being recommended Thomas, $30; from a friend, $20, total, 
to try .B.B.B. I'd id so, and can positively $60. From Mrs. J. D. Carey, King-street 
say that it made a perfect cure. The west, Toronto, $10. Total $70. 
first bottle was very successful, and be- | I shall be glad to receive and forward 

Treats all chroatc and spacial fore I had taken half of the second I any other amounts that may be entrustedSKUi ?.B.B.W|mTf 1 “ “V
a few daya DR. PHILLIPS, LOBENZO PULISTON, 136 Crawford-street, Toronto.

190HKmg-et.W., Toronto 246 Sydney Mines, C.B. April 3, 1895.

0
DR. PHILLIPS,no con- 

y liquid pre- 
1 Miration rtdng the words “ Celery ” or 
“ Compound.”

Every heuest druggist and dealer will 
at once g#vc to buyers Paina’s Celery 
Compound when it is asked for. It is 
the only kind that “makes people well.”

scLate oi New York City,was
also shows that Mr. Mor-
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